FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

10/12/2015 - 10/16/2015

Docket Number Submitted By

Tuesday, October 13, 2015

37791-GCA 94
41052-ETC 56
41052-ETC 65
41052-ETC 58
44348-SRA 2
44403-TDSIC 3
44429-TDSIC 3
44430-TDSIC 3
44576

44643

44644

44645

44669

44676

44676

44681

44683

44684

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

i-wireless, LLC
Boomerang Wireless LLC
Telrite Corporation

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public Service

Co. - Gas

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Electric
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Hamilton Southeastern Utilities,

Inc.
A Division of Crawfordsville
Electric Light & Power

Wednesday, October 14, 2015

38707-FC99S1

43114-1GCC 11

43114-1GCC14

43114-1GCC15

43114-1GCC 12

43114-1GCC13

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Description

Publisher's Claim--Switzerland County--for hearing on 10-13-
2015

Lifeline Quarterly Customer Report

Lifeline Customer Non-Usage Report 3Q 2015

Lifeline Customer Non-Usage Report 3Q 2015

Submission of Agreed Procedural Schedule

Submission of Corrections

Motion for Technical Conference

Motion for Technical Conference

Appeal to Full Commission of October 5, 2015 Docket Entry
Response to Commission Docket Entry Dated October 9, 2015

Docket Entry granting extension and continuing evidentiary
hearing

Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Publisher's Claim--Switzerland County--for hearing on 10-8-
2015

Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Petitioner's Response to October 1, 2015 Docket Entry

Publisher's Claim--Lake County Times--for hearing on 10-21-
2015
Submission of Late-Filed Exhibit

Joint Motion for Approval of Agreed Procedural Schedule

Docket Entry consolidating cases & scheduling attorneys'
conference

Docket Entry consolidating cases & scheduling attorneys'
conference

Docket Entry consolidating cases & scheduling attorneys'
conference

Docket Entry consolidating cases, changing caption, and
scheduling attorneys' conference

Docket Entry consolidating cases & scheduling attorneys'
conference

Docket Entry consolidating cases & scheduling attorneys'
conference



43354-MCRA17

43629-GCA 36

44645

44681

44685

44687

44688

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Thursday, October 15, 2015

38707-FC99S1

41052-ETC 69
43114-1GCC 12

43114-1GCC13

43114-1GCC 11

43114-1GCC14

43623-DSM 12

43774-PIM 6

43775-0SS 6

44001-GDSM 8

44429-TDSIC 3

44430-TDSIC 3

44634

44642

44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Q Link Wireless LLC

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

City of Whitestown, Indiana

Publisher's Claim--Indianapolis Star--for hearing on 11-12-2015
Publisher's Claim--Indianapolis Star--for hearing on 11-10-2015
Docket Entry granting CAC's Motion for Extension

Publisher's Claim--Chicago Tribune--for hearing on 10-21-15
Publisher's Claim--Indianapolis Star--for hearing on 11-5-2015
Publisher's Claim--Indianapolis Star--for hearing on 11-5-2015

Publisher's Claim--Indianapolis Star--for hearing on 10-29-2015

Filings now filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC 15

Lifeline Quarterly Customer Report
Filings now filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC 15

Filings now filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC 15
Filings now filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC 15
Filings now filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC 15

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Docket Entry granting Administrative Notice and
Confidentiality

Docket Entry granting Administrative Notice and
Confidentiality

Motion to Late File Corrected Version of Attachment ETR-2
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Testimony of Scott A. Bell--Public's Exhibit No. 1
Testimony of Richard J. Corey--Public's Exhibit No. 4
Notice of Filing Written Public Comments

Testimony of Greg A. Foster--Public's Exhibit No. 3

Submission of Verified Pre-Filed Testimony of Kerry A. Heid



44644

44644

44644
44644

44644
44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

44644

Citizens Water/Sewer Industrial
Group
Town of Pittshoro

Town of Pittsboro
Town of Pittshoro

Town of Pittsboro

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Morgan County Rural Water
Corporation

Morgan County Rural Water
Corporation

Morgan County Rural Water
Corporation

Morgan County Rural Water
Corporation

Citizens Water/Sewer Industrial
Group

Friday, October 16, 2015

44429-TDSIC 3

44429-TDSIC 3

44430-TDSIC 3

44430-TDSIC 3

44519
44519

44592
44592
44634
44644
44685

44688

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

City of Fort Wayne

City of Fort Wayne

Indiana American

Indiana American

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Indianapolis Water Service
Advisory Board

CWA Authority, Inc.

Indiana Municipal Utilities
Group

Verified Direct Testimony & Exhibits of Michael P. Gorman

Submission of Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Patrick
Callahan, CPA

Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Patrick Callahan, CPA
Submission of Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Brian
Kalcic

Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Brian Kalcic

Testimony of Margaret A. Stull--Public's Exhibit No. 2

Testimony of Jerome D. Mierzwa--Public's Exhibit No. 5
Testimony of Edward R. Kaufman--Public's Exhibit No. 6
Appearance by Counsel

Submission of Case-in-Chief

Verified Direct Testimony of Glen C. Miller

Motion to Consolidate Morgan County's Tracker Application

with Morgan County's Petition to Intervene
Submission of Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Notice of Filing of Confidential Information
Submission of Verification Page for James M. Francis
Notice of filing of Confidential Information
Submission of Omitted Verification Pages

Notice to new customers (105 Quell Ct.)

Sewer and/or Water Requests (permits sold/paid) since
9/17/2014 in dispute area

Letter in compliance with 8/5/2015 order

Submission of Compliance Filing

Submission of Revisions in Rebuttal Testimony

Motion for Leave for Late Filing of Pre-filed Testimony of
Roger Goings and David George

Joint Motion to Vacate Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing and for Approval of Agreed Procedural Schedule
Petition to Intervene



